

## BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION PESHAWAR

PHONE: 091-9222170 FAX: 091-9222037 EMAIL: controller@bisep.com.pk

No. O 4/CE/BISEP

Date: 25/01/2019

To

All the Principals of the Institutes Affiliated with BISE Peshawar.

Subject

**INSTALLATION OF CCTV CAMERAS** 

Memo:

I am directed to inform your good self that BISE Peshawar has decided to ensure the installation of CCTV Cameras in the examination halls as mandatory for examination centers during the papers. Though some of your institutions have already installed the cameras, but have yet to be linked with the Control Room of this office.

In view thereof, all the Heads of the affiliated institutes are again requested to ensure that CCTV Cameras are installed and linked with the Control Room of BISE Peshawar within a week time positively. In case of non-compliance this office reserves the right to cancel the allotment of examination hall (s) of your institutions.

Controller of Examinations BISE Peshawar

Copy to the:

PS to Chairman, BISE Peshawar